

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Date: 26.02.2025

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer

District: Gopalgani www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.24.639

## e-Tender Notice

(Notice Number: 36/2024-25)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of

S L No.	ID,Reference No	Procurement Method	Name of Works	Tender/Propo sal Dccument last selling Date and Time
01	1079197	LTM	Re-habilitation of Bayeshpur Rishibari Bridge-Bishqanthpur Pucca Road from Ch. 00-2845m (Road ID No: 335434094) under Kasiani Upazila of Gopalganj. Package No. CAFDRIRP/Gopalganj/ER/VR/W-26/2024-25	04.00 PM on 16/03/2025
02	1079198	LTM	Re-habilitation of Dokhin Hiron Bazar to Jafor Chairman House Road from Ch. 00-505m (Road ID No: 335514170) under Kotwalipara Upazila of Gopalganj. Package No. CAFDRIRP/ER/Gopalganj/VR/W-07(A)/2024-25	04.00 PM on 16/03/2025

is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches

Further information and guidelines are abailable in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> (Md. Ehsanul Hoque) **Executive Engineer** Tel. 02-478821702

E-mail: xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd

Date: 26.02.2025

Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.24.639/1(30)

CC: (Not in Seniority)

01. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, Faridpur.

02. The Project Director, CAFDRIRP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

03. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Gopalgonj.

04. The Superintendent of Police, District: Gopalgonj.

05. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Gopalganj Sadar/Tungipara/Kotalipara/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District:

Gopalgonj. 06. Notice Board (All).

> (Md. Ehsanul Hoque) **Executive Engineer** Tel. 02-478821702

E-mail: xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd